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Summer Percent FTE FTE Percent Percent
Current 2003 Change in Summer Summer Change in Full-Time

Enrollment Enrollment Enrollment 2004 2003 FTE Enrollment
Institution (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Georgia Institute of Technology 7,253 7,294 -0.6 5,648 5,646 0.0 48.7
Georgia State University 15,265 15,106 1.1 9,248 9,106 1.6 21.8
Medical College of Georgia 1,865 1,825 2.2 1,613 1,557 3.6 75.4
University of Georgia 15,523 15,655 -0.8 8,926 9,107 -2.0 21.0

Research Universities 39,906 39,880 0.1 25,435 25,416 0.1 28.9

Georgia Southern University 7,497 7,222 3.8 4,360 4,161 4.8 15.9
Valdosta State University 5,218 5,291 -1.4 2,880 2,870 0.3 13.2

Regional Universities 12,715 12,513 1.6 7,240 7,031 3.0 14.8

Albany State University 1,822 2,027 -10.1 1,134 1,183 -4.1 19.6
Armstrong Atlantic State University 3,536 3,535 0.0 1,949 1,980 -1.6 13.1
Augusta State University 3,386 3,265 3.7 1,839 1,821 1.0 11.8
Clayton College & State University 3,509 3,455 1.6 1,979 1,924 2.9 13.3
Columbus State University 3,933 3,848 2.2 2,134 2,120 0.7 12.2
Fort Valley State University 1,004 1,070 -6.2 636 647 -1.7 17.9
Georgia College & State University 2,801 2,986 -6.2 1,562 1,653 -5.5 17.2
Georgia Southwestern State University 1,186 1,307 -9.3 689 803 -14.2 19.1
Kennesaw State University 9,256 8,987 3.0 5,017 4,869 3.0 14.4
North Georgia College & State University 2,197 2,213 -0.7 1,298 1,315 -1.3 19.1
Savannah State University 1,143 1,087 5.2 661 648 2.0 12.1
Southern Polytechnic State University 2,019 2,083 -3.1 1,183 1,200 -1.4 12.9
State University of West Georgia 4,996 5,060 -1.3 2,871 2,934 -2.1 16.4

State Universities 40,788 40,923 -0.3 22,952 23,097 -0.6 14.8

Dalton State College 1,923 1,943 -1.0 899 917 -2.0 8.0
Macon State College 3,603 3,371 6.9 1,905 1,781 7.0 10.1

State Colleges 5,526 5,314 4.0 2,804 2,698 3.9 9.4

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 1,527 1,567 -2.6 803 826 -2.8 10.7
Atlanta Metropolitan College 1,458 1,367 6.7 736 690 6.7 7.8
Bainbridge College 1,583 1,326 19.4 950 756 25.7 19.5
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Resi- Total
Joint dents Current

Enroll- Fresh- Sopho- Grad- Profes- Tran- and All Enroll-
Institution ment man more Junior Senior uate sional sient Interns Other ment

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Georgia Institute of Technology 0 190 810 1,172 2,029 2,975 0 70 0 7 7,253
Georgia State University 3 646 1,416 2,476 4,804 4,698 232 667 0 323 15,265
Medical College of Georgia 5 0 26 250 255 237 553 50 467 22 1,865
University of Georgia 0 697 1,335 2,815 4,946 4,855 375 168 0 332 15,523

Research Universities 8 1,533 3,587 6,713 12,034 12,765 1,160 955 467 684 39,906

Georgia Southern University 12 831 1,280 1,584 2,213 1,401 0 98 0 78 7,497
Valdosta State University 7 555 719 1,041 1,497 1,267 0 132 0 0 5,218

Regional Universities 19 1,386 1,999 2,625 3,710 2,668 0 230 0 78 12,715

Albany State University 1 223 289 335 504 414 0 23 0 33 1,822
Armstrong Atlantic State University 11 536 561 570 743 744 0 224 0 147 3,536
Augusta State University 8 705 546 555 684 627 0 257 0 4 3,386
Clayton College & State University 2 733 768 784 1,069 0 0 150 0 3 3,509
Columbus State University 5 733 670 682 946 701 0 195 0 1 3,933
Fort Valley State University 0 196 147 189 290 166 0 15 0 1 1,004
Georgia College & State University 1 204 359 479 779 871 0 97 0 11 2,801
Georgia Southwestern State University 2 200 157 208 367 218 0 34 0 0 1,186
Kennesaw State University 4 1,298 1,426 1,773 2,744 1,421 0 589 0 1 9,256
North Georgia College & State University 0 191 291 451 696 542 0 21 0 5 2,197
Savannah State University 0 195 243 219 293 96 0 90 0 7 1,143
Southern Polytechnic State University 5 149 276 379 746 367 0 81 0 16 2,019
State University of West Georgia 13 514 660 848 1,125 1,638 0 182 0 16 4,996

State Universities 52 5,877 6,393 7,472 10,986 7,805 0 1,958 0 245 40,788

Dalton State College 4 765 618 234 165 0 0 125 0 12 1,923
Macon State College 7 1,368 671 531 646 0 0 353 0 27 3,603

State Colleges 11 2,133 1,289 765 811 0 0 478 0 39 5,526

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 6 579 834 0 0 0 0 108 0 0 1,527
Atlanta Metropolitan College 2 686 373 0 0 0 0 379 0 18 1,458
Bainbridge College 31 906 586 0 0 0 0 58 0 2 1,583
Coastal Georgia Community College 2 860 519 0 0 0 0 183 0 6 1,570
Darton College 8 1,271 1,174 0 0 0 0 174 0 1 2,628
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Graduate Trans-

and ients Non-
Lower Upper Profes- and Degree  Educ. Doctor- First

Institution Level Level sional Other Seeking Masters Spec. ate Prof.
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Georgia Institute of Technology 1,000 3,201 2,975 77 32 897 0 2,046 0
Georgia State University 2,065 7,280 4,930 990 319 3,396 99 884 232
Medical College of Georgia 31 505 1,257 72 0 148 0 89 553
University of Georgia 2,032 7,761 5,230 500 515 2,275 209 1,856 375

Research Universities 5,128 18,747 14,392 1,639 866 6,716 308 4,875 1,160

Georgia Southern University 2,123 3,797 1,401 176 0 986 158 257 0
Valdosta State University 1,281 2,538 1,267 132 154 935 135 43 0
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 Total
Current
Enroll.

Institution # % # % # % # % # % # % #
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13)

Georgia Institute of Technology 566 7.8 14 0.2 1,991 27.5 289 4.0 62 0.9 4,331 59.7 7,253
Georgia State University 4,425 29.0 42 0.3 1,787 11.7 377 2.5 1,227 8.0 7,407 48.5 15,265
Medical College of Georgia 214 11.5 6 0.3 212 11.4 35 1.9 27 1.4 1,371 73.5 1,865
University of Georgia 999 6.4 27 0.2 648 4.2 267 1.7 279 1.8 13,303 85.7 15,523

Research Universities 6,204 15.5 89 0.2 4,638 11.6 968 2.4 1,595 4.0 26,412 66.2 39,906

Georgia Southern University 1,918 25.6 13 0.2 135 1.8 92 1.2 101 1.3 5,238 69.9 7,497
Valdosta State University 1,045 20.0 19 0.4 62 1.2 66 1.3 68 1.3 3,958 75.9 5,218

Regional Universities 2,963 23.3 32 0.3 197 1.5 158 1.2 169 1.3 9,196 72.3 12,715

Albany State University 1,538 84.4 3 0.2 6 0.3 11 0.6 6 0.3 258 14.2 1,822
Armstrong Atlantic State University 911 25.8 14 0.4 113 3.2 90 2.5 145 4.1 2,263 64.0 3,536
Augusta State University 978 28.9 7 0.2 131 3.9 75 2.2 78 2.3 2,117 62.5 3,386
Clayton College & State University 1,734 49.4 12 0.3 157 4.5 81 2.3 181 5.2 1,344 38.3 3,509
Columbus State University 1,212 30.8 12 0.3 100 2.5 116 2.9 110 2.8 2,383 60.6 3,933
Fort Valley State University 939 93.5 0 0.0 6 0.6 2 0.2 2 0.2 55 5.5 1,004
Georgia College & State University 458 16.4 7 0.2 50 1.8 28 1.0 19 0.7 2,239 79.9 2,801
Georgia Southwestern State University 348 29.3 6 0.5 37 3.1 11 0.9 7 0.6 777 65.5 1,186
Kennesaw State University 1,176 12.7 21 0.2 358 3.9 277 3.0 194 2.1 7,230 78.1 9,256
North Georgia College & State University 76 3.5 6 0.3 32 1.5 32 1.5 22 1.0 2,029 92.4 2,197
Savannah State University 1,032 90.3 0 0.0 6 0.5 3 0.3 4 0.3 98 8.6 1,143
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Begin-
Joint ning

Enroll- Fresh- Fresh- Sopho- Grad- Profes- Tran- All
Institution ment man man more Junior Senior uate sional sient Other Total

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Georgia Institute of Technology 0 6 1 27 25 12 114 0 57 0 242
Georgia State University 2 99 46 168 169 136 565 6 643 184 2,018
Medical College of Georgia 5 0 0 24 179 4 9 2 50 161 434
University of Georgia 0 402 3 104 197 21 588 5 156 271 1,747

Research Universities 7 507 50 323 570 173 1,276 13 906 616 4,441

Georgia Southern University 2 217 19 21 19 5 193 0 65 27 568
Valdosta State University 1 53 29 31 41 7 165 0 97 0 424

Regional Universities 3 270 48 52 60 12 358 0 162 27 992

Albany State University 1 20 26 14 5 0 110 0 13 1 190
Armstrong Atlantic State University 5 67 55 48 32 9 156 0 149 36 557
Augusta State University 7 94 59 38 33 22 89 0 213 2 557
Clayton College & State University 1 78 65 88 53 56 0 0 130 0 471
Columbus State University 5 84 41 49 30 44 105 0 142 1 501
Fort Valley State University 0 18 5 7 1 2 17 0 13 6 69
Georgia College & State University 0 8 6 10 32 15 131 0 76 1 279
Georgia Southwestern State University 1 59 10 14 21 8 38 0 29 0 180
Kennesaw State University 2 164 162 151 113 107 256 0 484 0 1,439
North Georgia College & State University 0 71 13 32 47 10 117 0 21 4 315
Savannah State University 0 35 6 4 2 7 3 0 73 3 133
Southern Polytechnic State University 4 24 16 45 35 9 53 0 59 5 250
State University of West Georgia 2 59 41 27 28 14 215 0 159 3 548

State Universities 28 781 505 527 432 303 1,290 0 1,561 62 5,489

Dalton State College 2 94 31 27 9 8 0 0 81 3 255
Macon State College 1 181 69 36 27 25 0 0 286 11 636

State Colleges 3 275 100 63 36 33 0 0 367 14 891

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 1 93 29 28 0 0 0 0 83 0 234
Atlanta Metropolitan College 1 118 95 0 0 0 0 0 290 12 516
Bainbridge College 10 147 39 4 0 0 0 0 12 25 237
Coastal Georgia Community College 0 143 25 6 0 0 0 0 97 4 275
Darton College 3 209 77 44 0 0 0 0 111 6 450
East Georgia College 2 50 17 2 0 0 0 0 15 3 89
Floyd College 2 87 74 32 0 0 0 0 166 11 372
Gainesville College 5 145 137 66 0 0 0 0 351 12 716
Georgia Perimeter College 14 634 579 210 0 0 0 0 1,541 135 3,113
Gordon College 4 92 60 22 0 0 0 0 92 0 270
Middle Georgia College 3 93 37 28 0 0 0 0 73 0 234
South Georgia College 4 51 10 11 0 0 0 0 26 4 106
Waycross College 3 35 13 7 0 0 0 0 25 0 83

Two-Year Colleges 52 1,897 1,192 460 0 0 0 0 2,882 212 6,695

University System Totals 93 3,730 1,895 1,425 1,098 521 2,924 13 5,878 931 18,508

Summer 2004 Semester Enrollment Report
New Student Enrollment by Classification

TRANSFER
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Out-of- Out-of- Total

Georgia Paying Tuition State Paying Tuition Country Current
Institution Residents Tuition Waived Sub-Total Tuition Waived Sub-Total Enrollment

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Georgia Institute of Technology 3,522 1,273 826 2,099 390 1,242 1,632 7,253
Georgia State University 13,897 461 260 721 215 432 647 15,265
Medical College of Georgia 1,664 55 84 139 61 1 62 1,865
University of Georgia 12,769 921 1,062 1,983 80 691 771 15,523

Research Universities 31,852 2,710 2,232 4,942 746 2,366 3,112 39,906

Georgia Southern University 7,177 146 78 224 15 81 96 7,497
Valdosta State University 4,832 65 267 332 10 44 54 5,218

Regional Universities 12,009 211 345 556 25 125 150 12,715

Albany State University 1,814 8 0 8 0 0 0 1,822
Armstrong Atlantic State University 3,085 295 123 418 30 3 33 3,536
Augusta State University 3,024 44 293 337 17 8 25 3,386
Clayton College & State University 3,446 19 15 34 11 18 29 3,509
Columbus State University 3,356 30 503 533 12 32 44 3,933
Fort Valley State University 966 32 0 32 6 0 6 1,004
Georgia College & State University 2,692 64 12 76 14 19 33 2,801
Georgia Southwestern State University 1,144 10 1 11 31 0 31 1,186
Kennesaw State University 8,955 109 1 110 191 0 191 9,256
North Georgia College & State University 2,109 5 65 70 0 18 18 2,197
Savannah State University 1,060 71 0 71 12 0 12 1,143
Southern Polytechnic State University 1,872 31 13 44 86 17 103 2,019
State University of West Georgia 4,811 22 99 121 2 62 64 4,996

State Universities 38,334 740 1,125 1,865 412 177 589 40,788

Dalton State College 1,867 10 21 31 0 25 25 1,923
Macon State College 3,388 26 179 205 8 2 10 3,603

State Colleges 5,255 36 200 236 8 27 35 5,526

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 1,497 13 12 25 3 2 5 1,527
Atlanta Metropolitan College 1,328 112 0 112 18 0 18 1,458
Bainbridge College 1,561 1 21 22 0 0 0 1,583
Coastal Georgia Community College 1,484 19 61 80 5 1 6 1,570
Darton College 2,554 18 37 55 13 6 19 2,628
East Georgia College 588 2 0 2 1 0 1 591
Floyd College 1,784 11 27 38 5 8 13 1,835
Gainesville College 2,769 28 7 35 19 22 41 2,845
Georgia Perimeter College 11,661 318 25 343 198 80 278 12,282
Gordon College 1,344 1 2 3 1 6 7 1,354
Middle Georgia College 1,392 9 2 11 2 3 5 1,408
South Georgia College 656 0 3 3 2 0 2 661
Waycross College 507 0 2 2 0 2 2 511

Two-Year Colleges 29,125 532 199 731 267 130 397 30,253

University System Totals 116,575 4,229 4,101 8,330 1,458 2,825 4,283 129,188

Summer 2004 Semester Enrollment Report
Enrollment by Type of Residency and Tuition Status

OUT OF STATE OUT OF COUNTRY
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Non-Tra-
Graduate/ ditional

Percent Under- Profes- Senior Under- Non-
Institution Male Female Female Graduate sional Citizens Graduate Resident Resident

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Georgia Institute of Technology 5,276 1,977 27.3 22.1 28.4 0 151 1,640 449
Georgia State University 5,802 9,463 62.0 25.7 32.1 25 2,016 868 556
Medical College of Georgia 812 1,053 56.5 26.0 29.3 0 171 66 75
University of Georgia 6,397 9,126 58.8 22.5 31.9 5 367 786 305

Research Universities 18,287 21,619 54.2 23.8 31.0 30 2,705 3,360 1,385

Georgia Southern University 3,117 4,380 58.4 22.6 35.4 1 280 106 59
Valdosta State University 1,744 3,474 66.6 24.5 35.5 3 546 58 31

Regional Universities 4,861 7,854 61.8 23.3 35.4 4 826 164 90

Albany State University 559 1,263 69.3 26.5 36.6 0 294 3 10
Armstrong Atlantic State University 913 2,623 74.2 27.2 35.1 0 710 39 79
Augusta State University 1,044 2,342 69.2 26.2 35.0 11 646 33 60
Clayton College & State University 990 2,519 71.8 30.0 10 1,643 48 166
Columbus State University 1,421 2,512 63.9 26.5 36.4 6 806 46 75
Fort Valley State University 368 636 63.3 25.0 36.0 0 132 7 7
Georgia College & State University 960 1,841 65.7 23.7 34.6 0 203 36 16
Georgia Southwestern State University 361 825 69.6 25.8 34.2 0 236 32 15
Kennesaw State University 3,331 5,925 64.0 26.8 35.0 5 2,230 298 484
North Georgia College & State University 708 1,489 67.8 25.5 34.4 6 363 18 25
Savannah State University 456 687 60.1 24.4 35.7 0 128 14 5
Southern Polytechnic State University 1,522 497 24.6 26.9 33.6 1 470 184 168
State University of West Georgia 1,565 3,431 68.7 24.4 36.3 6 457 65 67

State Universities 14,198 26,590 65.2 26.5 35.3 45 8,318 823 1,177

Dalton State College 586 1,337 69.5 29.3 2 685 31 66
Macon State College 1,134 2,469 68.5 28.4 5 1,127 13 50

State Colleges 1,720 3,806 68.9 28.7 7 1,812 44 116

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 509 1,018 66.7 26.6 1 411 9 4
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S* I* V* S* I* V* S* I* V* S* I* V*
Institution (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)

Georgia Institute of Technology 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Georgia State University 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 25
Medical College of Georgia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
University of Georgia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Research Universities 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 25

Georgia Southern University 0 0 0 7 4 0 43 0 0 45 1 0
Valdosta State University 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 2 49 0 2

Regional Universities 0 0 0 7 4 0 92 0 2 94 1 2

Albany State University 34 0 0 6 0 0 47 0 1 71 0 1
Armstrong Atlantic State University 0 0 0 16 4 1 89 1 0 94 4 1


